

## **Checklist for Permit to Operate Amusement Ride and Attraction Safety**

500 Clinton Center Drive, Clinton, MS 39056 Telephone: 601-923-7700 Fax: 601-923-7188 Website: www.dor.ms.gov Email: amusementdecals@dor.ms.gov

An **Amusement Ride Certificate of Inspection** must be submitted to Mississippi Department of Revenue fifteen (15) days prior to application submission. An **Application for Permit to Operate Amusement Ride and Attraction Safety** must be submitted to DOR fifteen (15) days prior to operation in Mississippi.

You will need to register for a **Statewide Privilege Amusement** account via TAP, in order to submit these documents.

The following information must accompany the application:			
	Non-Refundable \$100.00 application fee		
	Annual Application for Permit to Operate Amusement Ride and Attraction Safety		
	Original Certificate of Liability Insurance (\$1,000,000.00 minimum per occurrence)		
	Amusement Ride Certificate of Inspection in compliance with ASTM International Standard F770-19		
	Total number of rides to be permitted	_	
	Signed Checklist		
_	Printed Name	Signat	:ure
_	<del></del>		
	Telephone T	itle	Date